



Bid Tabulation

Symmest Township
Sidewalk Project 2019
October 31, 2019

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
HOPEWELL ROAD SIDEWALK																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	105	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$4.25	\$446.25	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$38.10	\$4,000.50 *1
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	81	\$20.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$23.00	\$1,863.00	\$1.00	\$81.00	\$49.91	\$4,042.71 *2
5	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	37	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$11.00	\$407.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$27.03	\$1,000.11 *3
6	202	FENCE REBUILT(IN-KIND)	FT.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$166.67	\$2,500.05 *4
7	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.F.	936	\$3.00	\$2,808.00	\$2.00	\$1,872.00	\$2.50	\$2,340.00	\$2.15	\$2,012.40	\$1.00	\$936.00	\$1.92	\$1,797.12 *5
8	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	123	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$90.00	\$11,070.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$97.56	\$11,999.88 *6
9	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	132	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$9,240.00	\$55.00	\$7,260.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$98.48	\$12,999.36 *7
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
13	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	64	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$95.00	\$6,080.00	\$57.50	\$3,680.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00
14	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3455	\$9.00	\$31,095.00	\$6.00	\$20,730.00	\$7.50	\$25,912.50	\$5.35	\$18,484.25	\$18.00	\$62,190.00	\$11.98	\$41,390.90 *8
15	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
19	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	109	\$100.00	\$10,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,450.00	\$75.00	\$8,175.00	\$65.00	\$7,085.00	\$75.00	\$8,175.00	\$73.39	\$7,999.51 *9
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,635.00	\$18,635.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
23	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
24	630	SIGNING MISC.: SOLAR POWERED LED-ENHANCED WARNING SIGN ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,990.00	\$13,980.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00
25	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
26	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT.	123	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$16.10	\$1,980.30	\$17.00	\$2,091.00	\$16.75	\$2,060.25	\$17.00	\$2,091.00	\$1,463.00	\$179,949.00 *10
27	644	STOP LINE	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$12.80	\$128.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$13.50	\$135.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
28	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	193	\$5.00	\$965.00	\$10.20	\$1,968.60	\$9.50	\$1,833.50	\$9.40	\$1,814.20	\$10.00	\$1,930.00	\$4.15	\$800.95 *11
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.50	\$16,100.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.36	\$7,504.00 *12
30	SPEC	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
HOPEWELL ROAD SIDEWALK SUBTOTAL						\$129,728.00		\$113,943.90		\$130,590.00		\$132,957.35		\$132,580.00		\$341,964.09 *13
ENYART ROAD SIDEWALK																
31	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
32	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$246.00	\$4.25	\$348.50	\$1.00	\$82.00	\$21.95	\$1,799.90 *14
34	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	47	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$8.00	\$376.00	\$17.00	\$799.00	\$1.00	\$47.00	\$74.47	\$3,500.00 *15
35	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$93.33	\$4,199.85 *16
36	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$73.50	\$220.50	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
37	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$164.29	\$4,600.12 *17
38	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$12.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$266.67	\$800.01 *18
39	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	42	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$84.50	\$3,549.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00
41	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	3167	\$9.00	\$28,503.00	\$6.00	\$19,002.00	\$8.00	\$25,336.00	\$5.75	\$18,210.25	\$18.00	\$57,006.00	\$12.00	\$38,004.00
42	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	82	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	\$18.00	\$1,476.00	\$30.49	\$2,500.18 *19
43	609	ROLL CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	58	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$42.00	\$2,436.00	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$48.28	\$2,800.24 *20
44	609	TYPE 6 CURB	FT.	39	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$23.00	\$897.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00
45	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00
46	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00
47	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$112.00	\$2,800.00
48	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
49	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
50	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
51	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
52	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
53	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT.	54	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$10.20	\$550.80	\$17.00	\$918.00	\$16.75	\$904.50	\$17.00	\$918.00	\$14.81	\$799.74 *21
54	644	STOP LINE	FT.	24	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$12.80	\$307.20	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$13.50	\$324.00	\$14.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
55	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	56	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$10.20	\$571.20	\$9.50	\$532.00	\$9.40	\$526.40	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$14.29	\$800.24 *22
56	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.50	\$16,100.00	\$3.75	\$5,250.00	\$5.36	\$7,504.00 *23
57	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
ENYART ROAD SIDEWALK SUBTOTAL						\$85,563.00		\$62,445								